Operating Instructions
for
Paddle System Flow
Transmitter for Liquids
Model: DWD
OOrrddeerr  ffrroomm::  CC  AA  BBrriiggggss  CCoommppaannyy
622 Mary Street; Suite 101; Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118

  DWD
DWD K04/0910  page 15
10. Order Codes
(Example: DWD-15 R10 3 R T 0)
Paddle System Flow Transmitter for Liquids model DWD-1.. with thread connection
Flow range
(l/min)
Material combination
(pendulum system/ T piece) Connection Supply Direction of
flow
Location of
indicator Option min.
Water
max.
Water
St. steel/
Brass
St. steel
St. steel
St. steel/
PVC
1 25 DWD-15.. DWD-16.. DWD-17.. R10= G 3/8*
N10= 3/8 NPT*
3= 24 VDC
R= from right to left
L= from left to right T= above lead
0= without
7= RS232C
     interface
1 55 DWD-15.. DWD-16.. DWD-17.. R15= G 1/2*
N15= 1/2 NPT*
5 100 DWD-15.. DWD-16.. DWD-17.. R20= G 3/4*
N20= 3/4 NPT*
T= from top to bottom
B= from bottom to top
R= right of lead
L= left of lead
6 150 DWD-15.. DWD-16.. DWD-17.. R25= G 1*
N25= 1 NPT*
10 250 DWD-15.. DWD-16.. DWD-17.. R32= G 1 1/4*
N32= 1 1/4 NPT*
20 400 DWD-15.. DWD-16.. DWD-17.. R40= G 1 1/2*
N40= 1 1/2 NPT*
50 600 DWD-15.. DWD-16.. DWD-17.. R50= G 2*
N50= 2 NPT*
*Model DWD-15... female thread to R40, above external thread; Model Typ DWD-16.../DWD-17... female thread to R40, above external thread
Paddle System Flow Transmitter for Liquids model DWD-2.. with flange connection
Flow range
(l/min)
Material combination
(pendulum system/ T piece) Connection Supply Direction of
flow
Location of
indicator Option min.
Water
max.
Water
St. steel/
Brass
St. steel
St. steel
St. steel/
PVC
1 25 DWD-25.. DWD-16.. - F10= DN 10
A10= 3/8” ANSI
3= 24 VDC
R= from right to left
L= from left to right T= above lead
0= without
7= RS232C
     interface
1 55 DWD-25.. DWD-16.. - F15= DN 15
A15= 1/2” ANSI